SBA S. RES. 19-1

Recognizing the Federal Bar Association Student Division (FBA) as a SBA student organization for funding purposes.

Before the SBA Senate, November 15, 2019

RESOLUTION

Recognizing the Federal Bar Association Student Division (FBA) as a SBA student organization for funding purposes.

Whereas, Jackie Ching, Brian Wild, Molly Olds, Kristin Fujiyama, Kamrie Koi, Lorenzo Lima, Kevin Wrabley, and Walter Davis Prendergast, organizing officers of the FBA, seek the SBA Senate's recognition as a student organization at the William S. Richardson School of Law,

Whereas, according to the SBA Constitution (rev. 2013) Article III, Section 3.3.1, the SBA Senate is empowered to "pass resolutions,"

Whereas, according to the Student Organization Handbook (2013), Article XIII, students seeking to form new student organizations must seek approval from the SBA Senate,

Whereas, according to the SBA Funding Request Policies section 1.3, SBA funding is limited to "recognized law student organizations,"

Whereas, FBA has submitted "Proposal for Recognition as an Approved Student Organization," in Fall 2019,

Whereas, on November 15, 2019, the SBA Senate has moved to recognize FBA as a student organization at the William S. Richardson School of Law, and by a unanimous vote, recognizes FBA,

Resolved, that the SBA Senate—

- (1)Recognizes FBA as a student organization at the William S. Richardson School of Law for funding purposes.
- (2) Permits FBA to seek funding as a student organization for Spring 2020.